cecatist pas AUdax Club Parisien
\a EARISBREST Pﬁﬂ IS Pparis-Brest-Paris 2015 Documents

R A H DO NNE.L

THIS FOLDER CONTAINS :

A — Acknowledgement of your Registration

B1 — Route Sheet Paris-Brest
B2 — Route Sheet Brest-Paris

C — Check-in

D — Start

E — Parking in Saint-Quentin-en-Yvelines

F — Services Provided at the Host & Control Sites
G — Safety & Rider Charters

H - Advice and Recommendations

I — Road signage - Rider tracking - Information
J1 or J2 or J3 (depending on your start time) — Control Timetables
K1 — Information for Support vehicles

K2 — Alternative Route for Support vehicles

K3 - Identification Sheet for Support vehicles

L — Sticker for your Camper (if you have a reserved parking space)

N1 — Information about the Riders' Insurance
N2 — Cancellation Insurance



« Audax Club Parisien

PARISBRESTPARIS Bl - Way Out
R A M DO M NEWUR
Dep. ;I'kor;e;l (Il_(%g) Location Road Dep. -I(-l?r:ff)l (Il‘(?]% Location Road
0.0 0.0 [Vélodrome S ' QUENTIN-en-YVELINES 309.0 FOUGERES
MONTIGNY-le-BRETONNEUX Boulevard Edmond Roussin
Avenue du Pas du Lac Avenue Georges Pompidou
1.0 1.0| Place Georges Pompidou (Thééatre) Boulevard Jacques Faucheux
Avenue du Pas du Lac | 310.0 1.0 Boulevard de Bliche N12
Avenue Nicolas About L 313.0 3.0 |Roundabout N12 /D812 D812
3.0 2.0| Roundabout (turn right) L 317.0 4.0 ROMAGNE D18
Avenue de la Source E 319.0 2.0 [SAINT-SAUVEUR-des-LANDES
Route de Trappes 323.0 4.0 [SAINT-HILAIRE-des-LANDES D20
Y TRAPPES et | 338.5| 15.5|SENS-de-BRETAGNE
4.5 1.5| Rue Gaston Monmousseau D38 346.5 8.0 [FEINS
\Y 55 1.0| Junction de la Mare Savin D36 \Y 353.5 7.0 [DINGE
Rue de Port-Royal [ 363.0| 9.5[TINTENIAC Control D20
E 6.0 0.5| Pont Marcel Cachin L 369.0 6.0 LA BAUSSAINE
Rue Maurice Thorez A 373.0 4.0 BECHEREL
L 7.0 1.0| Avenue Salvador Allende | 375.0 2.0| Junction D20/ D220 D220
9.5 2.5| Roundabout La Boissiére D23 N 383.0 8.0 MEDREAC
| ELANCOURT E 389.0 6.0 QUEDILLAC Food-Sleep
Boulevard André Malraux 392.0 3.0 [La Prévostais D166
N Route de Trappes 396.0 4.0| Junction D166 / D166bis D166bis
10.5 1.0| Place de I'Hermanderie Le Parson
E 11.0 0.5| Route de Montfort 398.0 2.0 [SAINT-MEEN-le-GRAND D66
13.0 2.0 [Saint-Quentin -en-Yvelines Exit k1 402.0 4.0 |LOSCOUET-sur-MEU
S 13.5 0.5 ERGAL 22 411.0 9.0 ILLIFAUT
15.5 2.0 JOUARS D15 k| 420.0 9.0 MENEAC D793
16.5 1.0| Junction D15/ D23 D23 56 429.0 9.0 LA TRINITE-PORHOET D66
20.0 3.5 BAZOCHES-sur-GUYONNE D13 w1 431.5 2.5 |PLUMIEUX D14
24.0 4.0 MONTFORT-L’'AMAURY D155 439.0 7.5 LA CHEZE D778
Junction D155/ D138 D138 448.0 9.0 LOUDEAC Control |D41
25.5 1.5| Junction D138 /D112 D112 454.0 6.0 [TREVE
31.0 5.5 GAMBAISEUIL 458.0 4.0 GRACE_—UZEL
36.0 5.0| Junction D112 /D179 D179 462.0 4.0| Junction D41/ D7 D7
36.5 0.5 [GAMBAIS D983 C 462.5 0.5| Junction D7/ RD RD
41.0 4.5 |CONDE-sur-VESGRE (@) 463.0 0.5| Junction RD/ D35 D35
Fkkk 50.0 9.0 FAVEROLLES T 465.0 2.0 [Les Aunécades D 53
58.0 8.0 NOGENT-le-ROI D26 E 469.0 4.0 MERLEAC
Eure 70.0| 12.0 TREMBLAY-les-VILLAGES S 475.0 6.0 SAINT-MARTIN-des-PRES D63
81.0| 11.0|CHATEAUNEUF-en-THYMERAIS D939 477.5 2.5| Junction D63 /D44 D44
et 82.0 1.0| Junction D939 /D140 D140 D | 4820 4.5| Junction D44 / D767 D767
86.0 4.0 [SAINT-MAIXME-HAUTERIVE ' 484.0 2.0 |CORLAY D790
Loir 90.5 4.5 |JAUDRAIS A 491.0 7.0 Junction D790/ D4 D4
98.0 7.5 |ISENONCHES D20 R 493.0 2.0 |S'NICOLAS-du-PELEM  Food-Sleep
wekx | 109.0 11.0 INEUILLY-sur-EURE D8 M 496.5 3.5| Junction D4/ D790 D790
0 121.0| 12.0|LONGNY-au-PERCHE o 500.0 3.5 PLOUNEVEZ-QUINTIN
R 140.0| 19.0MORTAGNE-au-PERCHE Food D931 R 501.5 1.5| Junction D790/ D49 D49
N 146.0 6.0 PARFONDEVAL Lustruyen
E 161.0 15.0 [SURE 507.0 5.5 [SAINT-LUBIN
rrxexkk 1 163.5 2.5 Junction D931 / D311 D 311 Kerdourp'h
S MAMERS (bypass) 511.0 4.0| Junction D49/ D23 D23
A | 1715 8.0 [Junction D311 / D310 D310 515.5 4.5 MAEL-CARHAIX
R | 187.5| 16.0|LA HUTTE (safety hazard) ek | 5175 2.0 |L'Enseigne D49
T | 1925| 5.0 FRESNAY-sur-SARTHE (bypass) D15 520.0 2.5 |La Croix-Neuve
H 199.0 6.5 [SOUGE-le-GANELON 526.0 6.0 CARHAIX-PLOUGUER Control D764
E 205.0 6.0 [SAINT-PAUL-le-GAULTIER 531.5 5.5| Junction D764 / D769 D769
wexkx | 2150 10.0 IAVERTON D119 F 539.0 7.5 POULLAOUEN
220.0 5.0 VILLAINES -la-JUHEL Control |D113 546.0 7.0| Junction D769 / D769A D769A
226.0 6.0 LOUPFOUGERES I 549.0 3.0 HUELGQAT
M | 230.5| 4.5 |Croix-Barbe (turn right) D147 555.0 6.0| Junction D769A /D764 D764
A 231.5 1.0 HARDANGES N 559.0 4.0 LA FEUILLEE
Y 238.0 6.5 |LE RIBAY (safety hazard) 563.0 4.0 ROC TREVEZEL
E 242.0 4.0 |CHARCHIGNE D33 | 569.5 6.5 [Ty Douar
N 249.5 7.5 LASSAY-les-CHATEAUX 578.5 9.0 [SIZUN
N 255.5 6.0 [CHANTRIGNE S 587.5 9.0| Junction D764 / D87 - Le Queff D87
E 261.0 5.5 AMBRIERES-les-VALLEES 592.5 5.0| Junction CD CD
275.5 14.5 |GORRON T 594.0 1.5 Roundabout D770
283.5 8.0 LEVARE 597.0 3.0 [DIRINON
wexkx | 295 0 11.5 ILE LOROUX D806 E 601.0 4.0 LOPERHET D33
ILLE | 302.0 7.0 LAIGNELET 605.0 4.0 PLOUGASTEL-DAOULAS
Y, FOUGERES R 608.0 3.0 [Bridge Albert Louppe
| 305.0/ 3.0| Roundabout at town entry N12 Boulevard Léopold Maissin
L Boulevard de Groslay E BREST '
A Rue du Commandant Pannier Rue de Quimper
| Place de la République 613.0 5.0| Place de Strasbourg
N Boulevard de la Chesnardiére Rue Albert Louppe
E 309.0 4.0| Boulevard Edmond Roussin  Control 614.0 1.0] Rue Jules Lesven Control




« Audax Club Parisien

PARISBRESTRPARIS B2 - Way Back
R A NDOMMBMNEWDR
Dep. -I(-l?r:fli)l (Il‘(?]% Location Road Dep. '{l(()rtna)l (Il‘(?]% Location Road
614.0 BREST Control 926.0 3.0 | LAIGNELET
Rue de Choiseul wxkkk | 933.0 7.0 | LE LOROUX D33
Rue Dourjacq 944.5 11.5 | LEVARE
F 617.0 3.0 Rue de Tourbian D712 952.5 8.0 | GORRON
| 621.0 4.0 | GUIPAVAS Centre M 967.0| 14.5| AMBRIERES-les-VALLEES
N 633.0 12.0 | LANDERNEAU D764 A 972.5 5.5 | CHANTRIGNE
| 641.0 8.0 | Le Queff Y 978.5 6.0 | LASSAY-les-CHATEAUX
S 650.0 9.0 | SIZUN E 986.0 7.5 | CHARCHIGNE D147
T 659.0 9.0 | Ty Douar N 990.0 4.0 | LE RIBAY (safety hazard)
E 665.5 6.5 | ROC TREVEZEL N 996.5 6.5 | HARDANGES
R 669.5 4.0 | LA FEUILLEE E 997.5 1.0 | Croix-Barbe D113
E 673.5 4.0 Junction D764 / D769A 1002.0 45| LOUPFOUGERES
6925 19.0 Junction D764 / D769 1008.0 6.0 | VILLAINES -la-JUHEL Control |D119
698.0 5.5 | CARHAIX-PLOUGUER Control |D166 1013.0 5.0 | AVERTON
704.0 6.0 | La Croix-Neuve D49 wkkx 11023.0|  10.0 | SAINT-PAUL-le-GAULTIER D15
706.5 2.5 | L'Enseigne D23 S |1029.0 6.0 | SOUGE-le-GANELON
*exkk | 708.5 2.0 | MAEL-CARHAIX A |[1035.5 6.5 | FRESNAY-sur-SARTHE D310
717.0 8.5 | Lanhellen R ]1041.5 6.0 | LA HUTTE (safety hazard)
717.0 0.0 Junction D23 / CR turn left CR T [1057.5 16.0 Junction D310 / D311 D311
718.0 1.0 | Hippodrome de Rostrenen CR turn right CR H [1063.0 5.5 Junction D311/ D2 D2
719.0 1.0 Junction CR / D31 turn left D31 E |1065.0 2.0 | MAMERS town centre D931
720.0 1.0 Junction D31 / CR turn right CR *kxx | 1068.0 3.0 | SURE
721.0 1.0 Junction CR / D790 turn left D790 O |1079.0| 11.0|SAINT-JOUIN-de-BLAVOU
727.0 6.0 | PLOUNEVEZ-QUINTIN R [1083.0 4.0 | PARFONDEVAL
Cc 733.0 6.0 Roundabout D5 N |1089.0 6.0 | MORTAGNE-au-PERCHE Control |D8
@) 734.0 1.0 | S'NICOLAS-du-PELEM  Food-Sleep D4 E [1108.0| 19.0|LONGNY-au-PERCHE
T 739.0 5.0 | Lower part of Canihuel turn right CR 1119.0 11.0 | NEUILLY-sur-EURE
E 740.0 1.0 [ Junction CR / D69 D69 ek 11122.5 3.5| Junction D8/ D20 D20
S 742.0 2.0 | Le Petit Paris D767 1131.0 8.5 | SENONCHES
745.0 3.0 | CORLAY 1143.5| 12.5|MAILLEBOIS
D 747.0 2.0 Junction D767 / D44 D44 1155.5 12.0 | CRECY-COUVE
‘ 750.0 3.0 Junction D44 / D53 D53 1162.5 7.0 Junction D20/ D311 D311
A 753.0 3.0 | SAINT-MARTIN-des-PRES E Rue du Moulin Rouge (under bndge) CR
R 755.0 2.0 | LA PORTE-aux-MOINES U Rue Lucien Dupuis
M 759.0 4.0 | MERLEAC
O 763.0 4.0 | Les Aunécades D35 R |1166.0 3.5| BREUX co
: - al D954
R 765.0 2.0 Junction D35 / RD RD E Av. de Melsungen - Av. du G* Marceau
765.5 05 Junction RD / D7 D7 Bd Jules Ferry - Rue Robert Schuman
766.0 0.5 Junction D7 /D41 D41 et [1168.5 2.5| Avenue du Président Kennedy D929
770.0 4.0 | GRACE-UZEL 1169.0 0.5 | SAINTE-GEMME - MORONVAL
774.0 4.0 | TREVE L |1170.0 1.0 | LURAY
780.0 6.0 | LOUDEAC Control (D778 O |1171.0 1.0 Junction D929 / D152B D152B
789.0 9.0 |[LA CHEZE D14 I |1172.0 1.0 | MEZIERES-en-DROUAIS
796.5 7.5 | PLUMIEUX D66 R [1173.5 1.5 | MARSAUCEUX D147.6
wxkk | 799.0 2.5 LA TRINITE-PORHOET D793 1177.0 3.5 | GERMAINVILLE D147.8
56 | 808.0 9.0 | MENEAC D305 1180.0 3.0 | BROUE
wkx | 817.0 9.0 | ILLIFAUT D66 1181.5 1.5 | BECHERET D147
22 | 826.0 9.0 | LOSCOUET-sur-MEU 1185.5 4.0 | BOUTIGNY-PROUAIS
xRk 1 830.0 4.0 | SAINT-MEEN-le-GRAND D166b *HRk%11190.5 5.0 Junction D 147 / D983 D983
Le Parson 1191.0 0.5 | CONDE-sur-VESGRE
832.0 2.0 Junction D166b / D166 D166 1195.0 4.0 | GAMBAIS D179
836.0 4.0 | La Prévostais D220 1195.5 0.5 Junction D179/ D112 D112
839.0 3.0 | QUEDILLAC Food-Sleep 1200.5 5.0 | GAMBAISEUIL
845.0 6.0 | MEDREAC Y |1206.0 5.5 Junction D112/ D138 D138
853.0 8.0 Junction D220 / D20 D20 MONTFORT-L'AMAURY
| 855.0 2.0 | BECHEREL V |1208.0 2.0 Junction D138 / D155 D155
L 859.0 4.0 | LA BAUSSAINE Junction D155/ D13 D13
L 865.0 6.0 | TINTENIAC Control |[D20 E |1211.5 3.5 | BAZOCHES-sur-GUYONNE D23
E 874.5 9.5 | DINGE 1215.0 3.5 Junction D23 / D15 D15
881.5 7.0 | FEINS L [1216.0 1.0 | JOUARS D23
et 889.5 8.0 | SENS-de-BRETAGNE 1218.0 2.0 | ERGAL
905.0| 15.5|SAINT-HILAIRE-des-LANDES D18 | |1218.5 0.5 | SAINT-QUENTIN-en-YVELINES
\Y 909.0 4.0 | SAINT-SAUVEUR-des-LANDES 1220.0 1.5 | ELANCOURT
| 911.0 2.0 | ROMAGNE D812 N TRAPPES
L FOUGERES 1222.5 2.5 Roundabout La Boissiére D36
A 915.0 4.0 Bd de Bliche - Bd Jacques Faucheux N12 E Avenue Salvador Allende
| Boulevard du Général Leclerc 1224.0 15 Roundabout Frangois Mitterrand
N Place de la République S Rue Paul Verlaine
E Boulevard de la Chesnardiére Junction D912 D912
Boulevard Edmond Roussin 1225.0 1.0 Roundabout Eric Tabarly
919.0 4.0 Control 1225.0 0.0 | Entrée lle de Loisirs
Boulevard Edmond Roussin MONTIGNY-le-BRETONNEUX
Route d'Ernée
Boulevard de Groslay N12 1230.0 5.0 | Vélodrome S ' QUENTIN-en-YVELINES
923.0 4.0 Roundabout at town exit D806
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PARISBREST PARIS  C - Check-in

R A N D OMNNEWU

National Velodrome of Saint-Quentin-en-Yvelines - place de la Paix Céleste - 78180 Montigny-le-Bretonneux

1) Access to the facilities
Required : your Identity Document (National ID, Passport ...) and the printed
acknowledgement of your registration (it will be controlled by security officer).

- Go to Place de la Paix Céleste with your bicycle, in the time slot indicated on your registration acknowledgement.
Volunteers and signs will lead you to the bike check area.

2) Bike Check

- Bicycle racks will facilitate last-minute adjustments.

- Your bike must comply with Article 8 of the PBP Randonneur Rules.

- The controller will check that your bike is in good condition and that all required (front & rear lighting) and
optional (mudguards, bags, pump...) accessories are securely fixed to the bike.

. If a problem is detected, the controller will ask you to return after your visit with the bike mechanic.

. If everything is OK, the controller will paste a sticker with your frame badge number on your bike, and stamp the
acknowledgement of your registration. The stamp will enable you to obtain your ride documents.

- Leave your bike at the bike park.

- Walk to the velodrome main entrance.

3) Collection of documents

- Upon presentation of your Identity Document and the printed acknowledgement of your registration, a security
officer will let you enter the velodrome.

- When you enter the central area, a volunteer will give you a bag with non-personalized documents.

- Go to the delivery of personalized folders, preferably choosing a volunteer who speaks your language (indicated
by a flag). He or she will verify with you the contents of your folder (brevet card, tracking chip, frame badge,
handlebar badge and tickets for ordered items). Sign the sheet stating that you have received everything, or go to
the Claims stand.

4) Collection of ordered items

- With your tickets, collect your items at the stands : « Super Randonneur Medal », « Car Park», «Jerseys», «Reflective
vesty, « Battery ».

- If you have a meal ticket, you can eat your lunch on Sunday afternoon in the velodrome.

5) Support vehicle

- If you have registered with a support vehicle : At the entry of the velodrome, the driver must show his or her
Identity Document and the printed acknowledgement of the vehicle registration, with his or her name and
forename in the box 'Driver'. Then you and/or the driver must go to the Vehicles stand, return the completed
declaration form K3 and collect stickers for the vehicle.

0) Exit

- You can drop a small bag at the left-luggage office and get it back upon arrival.

- Exit through the main entrance and pick up your bike in the bike park.

- A volunteer will verify that the number on your brevet card corresponds to the one on the sticker pasted on your
bike during the bike check.
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PARISBRESTPARIS D - Start

R A NDODNNTEWUR

Vélodrome National de Saint-Quentin-en-Yvelines - place de la Paix Céleste - 78180 Montigny-le-Bretonneux

Access to facilities

- Go to Place de la Paix Céleste about 45 minutes before the start time noted on your acknowledgement of
registration. Volunteers and signs will lead you to the start control area (if you arrive too early, you will be asked to
come back later, in order to avoid obstructing the upcoming starts).

You must have your frame badge, your brevet card and your magnetic
chip on the ankle.

Start process
- Have your brevet card ready before passing under a control tent, where it will be stamped.

-You will then be directed to the gate identified by the letter corresponding to the one on your frame badge.
- 15 minutes before your start, the opening of the gate will allow you to access the start area.
- When the start is given, your chip will be detected at the crossing of the line to register your precise start time.

- If you are late, you can start with the next wave, but your start time will be that of the wave in which you had to
leave. Please stick to your start time to avoid this handicap.

- An unstamped brevet card or unrecorded chip may result in disqualification.

NB : At the Monday morning start, lighting and wearing of the reflective vest will be controlled.

Water supply will be available to fill your bottles before the start.
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PARISBRESTRARIS  E _ parking in Saint-Quentin-en-Yvelines

R A NDODNNTEWUR

Parking on Place de la Paix Céleste and around the Velodrome is strictly forbidden - your vehicle will be towed
away.

Parking for Cars
- If you have booked a parking space at registration, and if you have retrieved your parking ticket at the check-in in

the Velodrome, you can freely enter and exit the car park of the Shopping Center « Carrefour » (located 900 meters
from the Velodrome) between Saturday, Aug. 15 and Friday, Aug. 21. The height is limited to 1.90 m.

Parking for Campers (Camping-cars)

- If you have booked a parking space at registration, you can park your camper inside the leisure park «I'fle de
Loisirs », either for short term (from Friday 14 to Monday 17) or long term (from Friday 14 to Thursday 20),
according to the option you have selected.

- Before you enter the leisure park, the sticker (included in the riders'
documents) must be visibly pasted in the lower left-hand corner of
the windscreen.

- Access to the leisure park by the North Gate (place de la Paix Céleste) during opening hours :
. Friday, Aug. 14 from 14h00 to 20h00

. Saturday, Aug. 15 from 9h00 to 20h00

. Sunday, Aug. 16 from 9h00 to 20h00

. Monday, Aug. 17 : closing at 9h00

- Your camper must be parked in the direction of driving out forwards.

- Canopies are forbidden.

- This area is not a campground. Only a water line, a tank for draining and bins will be installed during the event.
For everything else you need to be autonomous.

- Barbecues and all outdoor fires are prohibited.

- Respect the environment.

- Surveillance will be done by volunteers (during the day) and a dog-handler (at night).
Attention

- As in all car parks, neither the Audax Club Parisien nor the owner of the car park can be held responsible for any
thefts or damage to the vehicle. Please ensure all valuables are removed from your vehicle.
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PARISBRESTRPARIS  F _ services at the Host & Control Sites

R&A H DO NNEU

- The address and phone number of the host & control sites are indicated on the brevet card. Those numbers are
only valid during the opening times of the sites. Please use them only in case of serious emergency.

- Please note that no information about rider progress can be obtained by calling the controls. You can only be
tracked online via your frame badge number throughout the PBP Randonneur.

1) Services at the velodrome before the start
- On the esplanade, a drink and snack stand will be open to the public Saturday and Sunday.

- All those who have booked a meal on their registration form must present their meal ticket(s) at the velodrome
back entrance on Sunday, Aug. 16 :

. from 12h00 to 13h30 : priority service for riders starting from 16h00 to 17h00

. from 13h30 to 17h00 : priority service for riders starting from 17h15 to 20h00

. between 12h00 and 17h00 : low-priority service for riders starting on Monday morning

2) Services in the host & control sites

- At each host & control site (during the opening times), you will find :

. drink stand (water, beer, orange juice, coke, coffee, tea, chocolate ...) generally from 1€ to 2€
. sandwiches (about 2,50€)

. self-service (meals from 10€ to 13€ not including drinks) - riders have priority

. showers (about 2€ or 3,50€ including soap and towel) — only for riders

. 200 to 300 sleeping places (about 4€) - only for riders

. mechanical support

Prices are indicative.

3) Services at the velodrome after the ride
- From Tuesday noon to Thursday evening, a meal will be offered to the finishers in the central area of the National
Velodrome of Saint-Quentin-en-Yvelines.

- Showers will be available to the participants for free.

- About 200 sleeping places will be available to the participants for free, in a big tent on the velodrome
multipurpose area.

- A post-ride buffet will be offered to all present Thursday, Aug. 20 around 18:00.
More than 2,000 people will be at your service day and night.
All of them are volunteers, each having been persuaded by the control manager to join the party.
All of them will do their best to satisfy your needs.

Always remember that PARIS-BREST-PARIS Randonneur would not be possible without them !

PLEASE RESPECT THE PEOPLE AND THE ENVIRONMENT OF THE HOST SITES.
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PARISBRESTRPARIS G - safety & Rider Charters

R & M D O N N E

SAFETY CHARTER

Theorganiser iscommited to assure the safety of theridersby :

- Offering a tried-and-tested, low traffic route

- Choosing a quiet time of the year

- Putting reflective arrow signs on the route

- Inspecting bikes the day before the start, takhiefront and rear lights are in working ordes,\aell the
whole bicycle

- Mandating to wear a reflective vest at night andther low-light conditions

- Strongly recommending to wear a helmet

- Recalling safety instructions and traffic lawdla start of every group of riders

- Working throughout the course with the safetytoalters of the car & motorcycle escort team “ANEC”
(Association Normande d’Escorte Cycliste)

- Setting checkpoints about every 80 km, wherersidan rest and eat

- Working in every control town with a Previsioriaiergency Response Force, who will watch overittess
- Prohibiting support vehicles on the riders’ro(dad penalizing riders whose support vehicle igctetd by
controllers on the official route)

- Enforcing time penalties in case of violationsToaffic Law

RIDER CHARTER

Therider iscommited to respect :
